
Chikkanna Government Arts College, Tirupur – 641 602 
 

6.4.3 - Institutional strategies for mobilization of funds and the optimal utilization of resources 
 
 
Strategies for mobilization and Utilization of funds 

 
The college is a state-run institution and most of the funds to meet the capital and revenue expenditures are 
given by the Government of Tamil Nadu. However, the college also adopts other strategies to source funds for 
meeting expenditures that are required to uphold its quality. 

 
1) State Fund 

 
State Fund is provided by the Government of Tamil Nadu. The college fetches these funds through applications 
and detailed proposals. 

 
2) RUSA 

 
Proposals to “Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan” for upgrading libraries or computer laboratories, 
construction of buildings, etc. 

 
3) Fees 

 
DEI A/c and PD II A/c funds from a very minimum and meagre fee permitted by the Government. This fee is 
collected from the students and are utilized to enhance the sports and cultural activities for subscription of 
magazines, library, issue of calendar, and purchase of stationery. 

 
4) Funding Agencies 

 
Teachers seek funds from various funding agencies to carry their research activities. for conducting seminars, 
workshops and other training programme. The agencies include UGC, ICSSR, DST,TANSCHE (Tamil Nadu 
State Council for Higher Education) 

 
Alumni Trust and PTA 

 
Funds are sought from these associations to meet the salary expenses of adhoc staff appointed. 
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Parent Teachers Association Fund Bank Statement   8.6.2022 - 31.05.2023 Contribution INR 1346113/-
Chikkanna Governemnt arts College, Tiruppur - 641 602









------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   GL.     Value       Instrmnt         Particulars                                               Transaction          Transaction                Balance   Entry     Verified
   Date    Date         Number                                                                   Debit Amount        Credit Amount                          User Id   User Id
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                 Order by GL. Date.
 03-04-2022  03-04-2022                 SMS CHRG FOR:01-01-2022to31-03-2022                               17.70                               1,99,299.67Cr 354910RK6 354910RK6
 04-04-2022  04-04-2022                 BY CASH                                    -440200                                    500.00          1,99,799.67Cr 90387JVA  1196245BK
 06-04-2022  06-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/209614983544/9171956659/ARAVINDS                                              500.00          2,00,299.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-04-2022  09-04-2022                 UPI/209935439244/P2A/8883541548/ifsc.npciMAHALAKSH                                  1,000.00          2,01,299.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 12-04-2022  12-04-2022                 UPI/210267782257/P2A/8072342486/ifsc.npciRAVIKUMAR                                    500.00          2,01,799.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 12-04-2022  12-04-2022          260282 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      30,000.00                               1,71,799.67Cr 1109571AP SYSTEM
 12-04-2022  12-04-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             9,000.00          1,80,799.67Cr 2028562AA 1341751SK
 19-04-2022  19-04-2022          260281 SUPER COMPUTERS                                               14,000.00                               1,66,799.67Cr 2040131ML SYSTEM
 20-04-2022  20-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211009205337/7339622984/janan ja                                                1.00          1,66,800.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-04-2022  20-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211009361303/7339622984/jana n j                                              500.00          1,67,300.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 22-04-2022  22-04-2022                 UPI/211212031028/P2A/9442114277/KUMARAN  D                                            500.00          1,67,800.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 22-04-2022  22-04-2022                 UPI/211218774408/P2A/7305642293/PRATHUSHA  K                                        1,000.00          1,68,800.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 23-04-2022  23-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211313064915/7812886098/Manoj                                                   1.00          1,68,801.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 23-04-2022  23-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211313067021/7812886098/Manoj                                                 500.00          1,69,301.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 28-04-2022  28-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211810856609/9171956659/ARAVINDS                                              500.00          1,69,801.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 28-04-2022  28-04-2022                 UPI/211821866898/P2A/9750937642/NISHANTHI S                                           500.00          1,70,301.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 28-04-2022  28-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211812743620/9600836554/SURYA MR                                              500.00          1,70,801.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 04-05-2022  04-05-2022                 UPI/212431408256/P2A/9384993132/SURESH G                                              500.00          1,71,301.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 04-05-2022  04-05-2022                 UPI/212412145195/P2A/6382925062/Aswin  .                                              500.00          1,71,801.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 05-05-2022  05-05-2022                 IMPS-IN/212510733925/0000000000/PayNearb                                                1.00          1,71,802.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 05-05-2022  05-05-2022                 IMPS-IN/212510734394/0000000000/PayNearb                                                1.00          1,71,803.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 05-05-2022  05-05-2022                 IMPS-IN/212510734414/0000000000/Nearby T                                              500.00          1,72,303.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 05-05-2022  05-05-2022                 UPI/212514186529/P2A/9443133120/AMIRTHARANI  CHITH                                  8,000.00          1,80,303.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-05-2022  09-05-2022                 UPI/212985220699/P2A/6380712153/SATHISH P                                             500.00          1,80,803.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-05-2022  09-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            24,500.00          2,05,303.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 11-05-2022  11-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            25,500.00          2,30,803.67Cr 1429697RM 1341751SK
 11-05-2022  11-05-2022                 IMPS-IN/213116475634/9171956659/ARAVINDS                                            1,000.00          2,31,803.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 12-05-2022  12-05-2022                 BY CASH III BSC CS 1ST SHIFT 2019-22 BATCH                                         24,500.00          2,56,303.67Cr 1429697RM 1341751SK
 12-05-2022  12-05-2022                 BY CASH ARUN B DEVI D 2019 BATCH                                                    2,000.00          2,58,303.67Cr 1429697RM 1341751SK
 13-05-2022  13-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             9,000.00          2,67,303.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 13-05-2022  13-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 12-05-2022                                   118.00                               2,67,185.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 16-05-2022  16-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          2,67,685.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 16-05-2022  16-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 13-05-2022                                    59.00                               2,67,626.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 17-05-2022  17-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          2,68,126.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 17-05-2022  17-05-2022                 NEFT ARAVINDSAMY  B                                                                   500.00          2,68,626.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 17-05-2022  17-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            14,500.00          2,83,126.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 17-05-2022  17-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 16-05-2022                                    59.00                               2,83,067.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 UPI/213895724516/P2A/9443839807/ARNOLD SMITH E                                        500.00          2,83,567.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             9,000.00          2,92,567.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            22,500.00          3,15,067.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                            Page Total Credit  :                1,60,004.00
                            Page Total Debit   :                  44,253.70
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                                    Customer Account Ledger Report from 01-04-2022 to 31-10-2023

 Service OutLet   : 044900  TIRUPUR TN
 Account No       : 0449000100945956  INR TIRUPUR CHIKKANNA COLLEGE ALUMNI TRUST
 Gl Sub Head Code :
 B/F Balance      :          3,15,067.67Cr
 Peg Review date  : 31-12-2099
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   GL.     Value       Instrmnt         Particulars                                               Transaction          Transaction                Balance   Entry     Verified
   Date    Date         Number                                                                   Debit Amount        Credit Amount                          User Id   User Id
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Chikkanna Governmnet Arts College Tirrppur - 641 602 Alumni Contribution 2022-23 INR 7,70,187/-



 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 UPI/213814876098/P2A/6379208132/TAMILSELVAN RAMAJA                                    500.00          3,15,567.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          3,16,567.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            24,500.00          3,41,067.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             6,000.00          3,47,067.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            18,500.00          3,65,567.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 17-05-2022                                   118.00                               3,65,449.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 19-05-2022  19-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            27,000.00          3,92,449.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 19-05-2022  19-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          3,92,949.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 19-05-2022  19-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 18-05-2022                                   354.00                               3,92,595.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 20-05-2022  20-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            17,500.00          4,10,095.67Cr 1429697RM 1341751SK
 20-05-2022  20-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            24,000.00          4,34,095.67Cr 1429697RM 1341751SK
 20-05-2022  20-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 19-05-2022                                   118.00                               4,33,977.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 21-05-2022  21-05-2022          260283 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      77,000.00                               3,56,977.67Cr 1192017MB SYSTEM
 21-05-2022  21-05-2022          260284 SUPER COMPUTERS                                                4,100.00                               3,52,877.67Cr 1418091RU SYSTEM
 21-05-2022  21-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 20-05-2022                                   118.00                               3,52,759.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 23-05-2022  21-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 20-05-2022                                   118.00                               3,52,641.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 24-05-2022  24-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            19,000.00          3,71,641.67Cr 2028562AA 81209KKK
 25-05-2022  25-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 24-05-2022                                    59.00                               3,71,582.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 30-05-2022  30-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            12,000.00          3,83,582.67Cr 2028562AA 304881SSS
 07-06-2022  07-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            29,000.00          4,12,582.67Cr 5117567   5122181
 08-06-2022  01-06-2022                 0449000100945956:Int.Pd:01-03-2022 to 31-05-2022                                    1,523.00          4,14,105.67Cr 5187753   5187753
 10-06-2022  10-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            22,500.00          4,36,605.67Cr 5117567   5122181
 10-06-2022  10-06-2022          260285 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      78,000.00                               3,58,605.67Cr 5195170   SYSTEM
 13-06-2022  13-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            25,500.00          3,84,105.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 14-06-2022  14-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            16,000.00          4,00,105.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 14-06-2022  14-06-2022                 IMPS-IN/216513537786/0000000000/PayNearb                                                1.00          4,00,106.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 14-06-2022  14-06-2022                 IMPS-IN/216513537820/0000000000/Nearby T                                              500.00          4,00,606.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 14-06-2022  14-06-2022                 IMPS-IN/216514590251/8778340840/surya su                                                1.00          4,00,607.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 14-06-2022  14-06-2022                 IMPS-IN/216515590861/8778340840/surya su                                              500.00          4,01,107.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 15-06-2022  15-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            20,500.00          4,21,607.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 15-06-2022  15-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            28,000.00          4,49,607.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 15-06-2022  15-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            11,500.00          4,61,107.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 15-06-2022  15-06-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 14-06-2022                                    59.00                               4,61,048.67Cr 5122181DB SYSTEM
 16-06-2022  16-06-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 15-06-2022                                   177.00                               4,60,871.67Cr 5143362DB SYSTEM
 20-06-2022  20-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          4,61,871.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 21-06-2022  21-06-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 20-06-2022                                    59.00                               4,61,812.67Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM
 22-06-2022  22-06-2022          260286 G R CONTROL SYSTEMS                                           18,880.00                               4,42,932.67Cr 5202350   SYSTEM
 03-07-2022  03-07-2022                 SMS CHRG FOR:01-04-2022to30-06-2022                               17.70                               4,42,914.97Cr 5153938DC 5153938DC
 04-07-2022  04-07-2022                 UPI/218529616961/P2A/8778919797/KEERTHIVASAN KASIR                                    500.00          4,43,414.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 12-07-2022  12-07-2022          260288 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      67,000.00                               3,76,414.97Cr 5114151   SYSTEM
 18-07-2022  18-07-2022                 UPI/219911272554/P2A/8300184118/V G ARUN KUMAR                                        500.00          3,76,914.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-07-2022  19-07-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             3,500.00          3,80,414.97Cr 5200794   5161194
 19-07-2022  19-07-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            15,000.00          3,95,414.97Cr 5200794   5161194
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                            Page Total Credit  :                3,26,525.00
                            Page Total Debit   :                2,46,177.70
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                                    Customer Account Ledger Report from 01-04-2022 to 31-10-2023

 Service OutLet   : 044900  TIRUPUR TN
 Account No       : 0449000100945956  INR TIRUPUR CHIKKANNA COLLEGE ALUMNI TRUST
 Gl Sub Head Code :
 B/F Balance      :          3,95,414.97Cr
 Peg Review date  : 31-12-2099
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   GL.     Value       Instrmnt         Particulars                                               Transaction          Transaction                Balance   Entry     Verified
   Date    Date         Number                                                                   Debit Amount        Credit Amount                          User Id   User Id
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

